

Pratt (620) 672-1201
 MOLITOR OIL INC
 9517 SW 80TH AVE
 SPIVEY
 KS US 67143
 ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LEASE NAME Bohrer 4
 LOCATION
 COUNTY Kingman
 STATE KS
 JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pi
 JOB CONTACT

| JOB # | EQUIPMENT # | PURCHASE ORDER NO. | TERMS | DUE DATE |
|----------|-------------|--------------------|---------------|------------|
| 40762702 | 19905 | | Net - 30 days | 10/06/2014 |

| | QTY | U of M | UNIT PRICE | INVOICE AMOUNT |
|--|--------|--------|------------|----------------|
| <i>For Service Dates: 09/02/2014 to 09/02/2014</i> | | | | |
| 0040762702 | | | | |
| 171811095A Cement-New Well Casing/Pi 09/02/2014 | | | | |
| Cement 8 5/8 Surface | | | | |
| 6040 POZ | 175.00 | EA | 8.40 | 1,470.15 |
| Colloraska | 44.00 | EA | 2.59 | 113.97 |
| Calcium Chloride | 459.00 | EA | 0.74 | 332.98 |
| *Unit Mileage Chg (PU, one way)* | 35.00 | MI | 3.08 | 104.14 |
| Heavy Equipment Mileage | 70.00 | MI | 4.90 | 343.04 |
| *Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil | 284.00 | EA | 1.54 | 406.60 |
| Depth Charge: 0-800' | 1.00 | EA | 700.07 | 700.07 |
| Banding & Mixing Service Charge | 175.00 | BAQ | 0.98 | 171.52 |
| *Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. | 1.00 | EA | 122.51 | 122.51 |

| | | | |
|---------------------------|-------------------------------|---------------|----------|
| PLEASE REMIT TO: | SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: | SUB TOTAL | 3,764.99 |
| BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP | BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP | TAX | 132.28 |
| PO BOX 841903 | 801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 | INVOICE TOTAL | 3,897.27 |
| DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 | POST WORTH, TX 76102 | | |

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER AUTHORITY ONLY